
D5170 Youth Service & Rotaract! 
Share the Magic of Rotary Youth & Young Adults      

 “The youth of today are the leaders of tomorrow” is a saying we all use from time to time. The youth 
involved with Rotary programs are our legacy to carry Rotary forward. Our District touches the lives of 
thousands of young people each year through District led events such as Interact’s Fall Leadership 
Conference where 4000+ teens attended, to RYLA where 200+ teens are selected for a week-long camp. Our 
Rotarians and our Youth share a common bond of “Service above Self” and working together we will learn 
and grow from one another.  

Chris Miller, District Youth Service Chair, camillerlg@aol.com 

Yvonne Kwan, District Youth Service Assistant Chair, yvonne.kwan90@gmail.com 

 
The Vision of Rotaract District 5170 is “Building the Bridge to the Future”.  Our Rotaract Team:                
Lianne Woo, Rotaract District Governor, lianne.woo@gmail.com 

Ed Mullins, Rotaract District Chair, emullins@workforcedge.com 

        
District Interact Theme for 2018-2019 “Remember Your Roots” Interact 5170 is recognized as being the 
largest and most effective District in the world. Our Interact Team:                                                                                       
Julie Herndon, Interact District Chair, chair@interact5170.org Peter Allen, Interact Co-Chair, peter@interact5170.org 

Soha Manzoor, Governor, governor@interact5170.org    Emily Lam  Lt Governor, ltgovernor@interact.org 

                 
Our RYLA Team: Jenn Chang, District Chair, jennifer@pyruslaw.com  

   

Rotary Youth Exchange is creating future Rotarians and Peace Ambassadors of the world 
Our Youth Exchange Team: Darlene de la Cerna, District Chair, dmdsc57@gmail.com 
Supported by: Mike Junod, mark.junod@onqfinancial.com and Kevin Greenlee kygreenlee@hotmail.com 
 

Rotaract is an opportunity to develop 
the young adult leaders of tomorrow by 
partnering with them in service and 
fellowship. 



 
 

   
ELC Connecting Youth with Mentors. Our ELC Team: Arley Marley District Chair, arley@info-scan.com  

Speech Contest – 2019-20 RI theme: Rotary Connects the World 
 

Our youth will have the benefit of working with our District and being introduced to Rotary – what the organization is 
and what individual Rotarians represent in community and worldwide service.  It is through this type of speech 
program that we bring awareness and knowledge of Rotary for future generations to share and to enhance. Many 
youth accept the challenge to participate in our annual Richard D King Speech Contest. They prepare and present a 
speech that is based on our Rotary theme and incorporating the Rotary 4-way test. 

Our Speech Contest Team: Kamal Della, District Chair, kamaldistrict5170@gmail.com 

Youth Protection for Volunteers in all Rotary Youth Programs 
Rotary District 5170 is committed to protecting all youth involved in youth programs, for example Interact, 
RYLA, Youth Exchange, Children at Risk, Mentoring Programs, ELC, and local club projects. 

 

Our Youth Protection Team: Scot Smithee, District Youth Protection Officer, smithee@garlic.com 

 


